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                 Angola Girls 2017 IHSAA Sectional - 5/16/2017                 
                              Angola High School                               
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 12.64  1998        Kelly Dillon, Lakeland                      
                12.34  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kunkel, Kayla             11 Central Noble          12.80      13.33Q                  1 
  2 Pentecost, Cailyn         09 Fremont                12.91      13.51Q                  3 
  3 Burns, Lauren             10 West Noble             12.90      13.91Q                  2 
  4 Brock, Erika              09 Eastside               13.10      13.56Q                  1 
  5 Fenstermaker, Kayla       09 Angola                 13.51      14.04Q                  3 
  6 Kelley, Bethany           10 DeKalb                 14.10      14.25Q                  2 
  7 Sawyer-Ewing, Anna-Bella  10 Angola                 13.30      13.62q                  1 
  8 Keirn, Montanna           11 Central Noble          13.50      14.30q                  2 
  9 Henning, Hannah           10 East Noble             13.90      14.35                   1 
 10 Moore, Jada               09 Garrett                13.07      14.39                   2 
 11 Hall, Kyler               09 Prairie Heights        13.67      14.53                   2 
 12 Cabrera, Jessica          12 West Noble             14.50      14.66                   1 
 13 Teller, Brittney          09 Prairie Heights        14.11      14.86                   1 
 14 Pohlman, Addison          09 Lakeland               13.99      14.92                   1 
 15 Kirkpatrick, Camryn       11 Garrett                14.01      15.14                   3 
 16 Stoy, Kaitlyn             10 Hamilton               14.76      15.34                   2 
 17 Blaha, Ashton             11 DeKalb                 14.80      15.37                   3 
 18 Forbes, Jazmyn            09 Lakeland               13.64      15.58                   3 
 -- Miller, Jordan            10 Westview               14.04         NT                   3 
 -- Moriarity, Lexie          11 East Noble             13.00         NT                   3 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 12.64  1998        Kelly Dillon, Lakeland                      
                12.34  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Kunkel, Kayla       11 Central Noble          13.33      13.31                   10   
  2 Pentecost, Cailyn   09 Fremont                13.51      13.52                    8   
  3 Brock, Erika        09 Eastside               13.56      13.66                    6   
  4 Burns, Lauren       10 West Noble             13.91      13.70                    5   
  5 Sawyer-Ewing, Anna  10 Angola                 13.62      13.81                    4   
  6 Fenstermaker, Kayl  09 Angola                 14.04      13.97                    3   
  7 Kelley, Bethany     10 DeKalb                 14.25      14.21                    2   
  8 Keirn, Montanna     11 Central Noble          14.30      14.46                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Henning, Hannah     10 East Noble             14.35                             
 10 Moore, Jada         09 Garrett                14.39                             
 11 Hall, Kyler         09 Prairie Heights        14.53                             
 12 Cabrera, Jessica    12 West Noble             14.66                             
 13 Teller, Brittney    09 Prairie Heights        14.86                             
 14 Pohlman, Addison    09 Lakeland               14.92                             
 15 Kirkpatrick, Camry  11 Garrett                15.14                             
 16 Stoy, Kaitlyn       10 Hamilton               15.34                             
 17 Blaha, Ashton       11 DeKalb                 15.37                             
 18 Forbes, Jazmyn      09 Lakeland               15.58                             
 -- Miller, Jordan      10 Westview                 NT                              
 -- Moriarity, Lexie    11 East Noble               NT                              
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================



   Sectional: * 25.88  2009        Skyler Carpenter, Westview                  
                25.29  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Ernsberger, Aleka         09 Westview               26.03      27.41Q                  1 
  2 Moriarity, Lexie          11 East Noble             26.90      27.93Q                  3 
  3 Kunkel, Kayla             11 Central Noble          26.60      28.01Q                  2 
  4 Sawyer-Ewing, Anna-Bella  10 Angola                 27.98      27.67Q                  1 
  5 Brock, Erika              09 Eastside               27.99      28.14Q                  2 
  6 Pentecost, Cailyn         09 Fremont                26.92      28.55Q                  3 
  7 Burns, Lauren             10 West Noble             27.40      27.70q                  1 
  8 Schermerhorn, Madison     10 West Noble             27.30      28.16q                  2 
  9 Kelley, Bethany           10 DeKalb                 28.63      28.80                   2 
 10 Rhoades, Lexy             10 East Noble             28.78      28.86                   1 
 11 Hall, Kyler               09 Prairie Heights        28.81      29.21                   1 
 12 Michael, Belle            09 Angola                 29.31      29.37                   3 
 13 Keirn, Montanna           11 Central Noble          28.00      29.77                   3 
 14 Schott, Alissa            10 Garrett                29.05      30.25                   2 
 15 Pohlman, Addison          09 Lakeland               30.96      31.16                   1 
 16 Stoy, Kaitlyn             10 Hamilton               30.96      31.46                   2 
 17 Kirkpatrick, Camryn       11 Garrett                31.05      31.68                   3 
 18 Forbes, Jazmyn            09 Lakeland               30.63      31.76                   3 
 19 Papai, Katie              09 Prairie Heights        31.21      32.88                   2 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 25.88  2009        Skyler Carpenter, Westview                  
                25.29  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Ernsberger, Aleka   09 Westview               27.41      26.79                   10   
  2 Moriarity, Lexie    11 East Noble             27.93      27.03                    8   
  3 Kunkel, Kayla       11 Central Noble          28.01      27.16                    6   
  4 Pentecost, Cailyn   09 Fremont                28.55      27.52                    5   
  5 Schermerhorn, Madi  10 West Noble             28.16      28.00                    4   
  6 Burns, Lauren       10 West Noble             27.70      28.16                    3   
  7 Brock, Erika        09 Eastside               28.14      28.20                    2   
  8 Sawyer-Ewing, Anna  10 Angola                 27.67      29.68                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Kelley, Bethany     10 DeKalb                 28.80                             
 10 Rhoades, Lexy       10 East Noble             28.86                             
 11 Hall, Kyler         09 Prairie Heights        29.21                             
 12 Michael, Belle      09 Angola                 29.37                             
 13 Keirn, Montanna     11 Central Noble          29.77                             
 14 Schott, Alissa      10 Garrett                30.25                             
 15 Pohlman, Addison    09 Lakeland               31.16                             
 16 Stoy, Kaitlyn       10 Hamilton               31.46                             
 17 Kirkpatrick, Camry  11 Garrett                31.68                             
 18 Forbes, Jazmyn      09 Lakeland               31.76                             
 19 Papai, Katie        09 Prairie Heights        32.88                             
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 57.67  2009        Skyler Carpenter, Westview                  
                57.45  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Ernsberger, Aleka   09 Westview             1:03.00      58.91                   3  10   
  2 Kunkel, Kayla       11 Central Noble        1:00.50    1:00.31                   3   8   
  3 Moriarity, Lexie    11 East Noble           1:01.67    1:02.23                   3   6   
  4 Cooper, Grace       12 Garrett              1:01.06    1:02.50                   3   5   
  5 Comment, Kirstin    12 Hamilton             1:03.30    1:02.62                   3   4   
  6 Smolinske, Olivia   11 East Noble           1:04.31    1:02.84                   2   3   



  7 McHugh, Gabriella   10 Angola               1:03.26    1:03.61                   3   2   
  8 Smith, Maya         09 DeKalb               1:03.90    1:03.65                   3   1   
  9 Duvendack, Sarah    10 Angola               1:04.34    1:04.49                   2 
 10 Cooper, Katie       12 Prairie Heights      1:07.00    1:07.03                   2 
 11 Lerma, Melodie      10 DeKalb               1:08.00    1:08.20                   2 
 12 Ebers, Sydney       09 Eastside             1:09.62    1:11.27                   1 
 13 Behm, Brooke        10 Central Noble        1:07.00    1:11.61                   2 
 14 Haro, Yesenia          West Noble           1:09.00    1:12.90                   2 
 15 Trittipo, Taylor    12 Lakeland             1:12.30    1:13.16                   1 
 16 Lewis, Hannah       09 Lakeland             1:14.47    1:14.88                   1 
 17 Miller, Julianna    09 Westview             1:11.06    1:16.10                   1 
 -- Mawhorter, Erin     12 West Noble           1:06.00        DNF                   2 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 2:18.37  1995        Carrie Sheffield, Angola                  
                2:16.66  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Korte, Josey        12 Angola               2:22.80    2:23.08                   2  10   
  2 Smith, Aiden        12 DeKalb               2:21.96    2:24.63                   2   8   
  3 Land, Emily         09 Angola               2:31.67    2:28.20                   2   6   
  4 Kline, Kara         11 East Noble           2:28.84    2:30.66                   2   5   
  5 Kuhn, Samantha      09 Fremont              2:26.04    2:35.16                   2   4   
  6 Boese, Krista       11 East Noble           2:35.32    2:35.48                   2   3   
  7 Andrews, Delaney    11 Central Noble        2:37.00    2:36.69                   2   2   
  8 Murillo, Yarency       West Noble           2:36.00    2:43.31                   2   1   
  9 Skinner, Paige      11 Central Noble        2:45.00    2:44.78                   1 
 10 Quick, Isabelle     09 DeKalb               2:45.00    2:47.40                   2 
 11 Plank, Morgan       10 West Noble           2:34.50    2:48.34                   2 
 12 Chrisman, April     10 Lakeland             2:47.16    2:51.01                   1 
 13 Reynolds, Jensen    10 Westview             2:43.00    2:54.12                   2 
 14 Cooper, Katie       12 Prairie Heights      2:47.00    2:55.36                   1 
 15 Brewster, Brandie   10 Prairie Heights      3:03.00    2:55.77                   1 
 16 Beard, Lindsey      11 Eastside             3:09.12    3:00.43                   1 
 17 Draves, Carmen      11 Westview             2:58.00    3:04.03                   1 
 18 Lopez, Alexia       09 Lakeland             3:15.10    3:16.87                   1 
 19 Kokinis, Sydney     09 Fremont              2:57.03    3:21.63                   1 
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:56.00  1996        Amy Yoder, East Noble                     
                4:59.75  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Korte, Josey        12 Angola               5:18.08    5:13.80                   10   
  2 McCulloch, Kayla    10 East Noble           5:21.57    5:27.26                    8   
  3 Boese, Krista       11 East Noble           5:35.60    5:40.12                    6   
  4 Murillo, Yarency       West Noble           5:43.71    5:43.12                    5   
  5 Weaver, Sydney      10 Garrett              5:35.08    5:46.87                    4   
  6 Burchett, Michaell  12 Lakeland             5:40.73    5:51.97                    3   
  7 Walther, Annika     11 DeKalb               6:00.00    5:53.81                    2   
  8 Mendez, Madalynn    10 Angola               6:04.90    5:54.85                    1   
  9 Chrisman, April     10 Lakeland             5:56.23    5:57.20                  
 10 Wallen, Casey       11 West Noble           5:54.55    5:58.40                  
 11 Stoltzfus, Lindsay  09 Westview             6:08.00    6:05.18                  
 12 Carey, Aby          10 DeKalb               6:15.00    6:14.02                  
 13 Burton, Madison     12 Westview             6:22.00    6:23.64                  
 14 Brewster, Brandie   10 Prairie Heights      6:22.00    6:35.59                  
 15 Broom, Tonya        09 Central Noble        5:58.00    6:53.00                  
 16 Carroll, Sally      12 Garrett              7:01.01    6:55.07                  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 10:50.90  1996        Amy Yoder, East Noble                    



                10:55.05  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Schwartz, Tyler     11 DeKalb              10:46.00   10:59.21                   10   
  2 Beckmann, Lauren    11 DeKalb              11:18.00   11:23.01                    8   
  3 McCulloch, Kayla    10 East Noble          11:29.75   11:38.82                    6   
  4 Welch, Riley        12 Fremont             11:18.07   12:03.04                    5   
  5 Schmucker, Grace    09 Fremont             12:04.03   12:48.04                    4   
  6 Biernat, Samantha   09 Angola              12:57.59   12:49.06                    3   
  7 Clemens, Taylor     09 Angola              13:01.48   12:59.89                    2   
  8 Burchett, Michaell  12 Lakeland            12:47.27   13:07.23                    1   
  9 Warren, Kyra        11 East Noble          12:48.49   13:13.97                  
 10 Flores, Araceli     12 West Noble          13:10.76   13:40.08                  
 11 Nieves, Vanessa     09 Lakeland            13:43.30   13:46.21                  
 12 Helmuth, Jewel      10 Westview            12:43.00   13:52.32                  
 13 Foreman, Gabby         West Noble          13:37.10   14:53.67                  
 14 Broom, Tonya        09 Central Noble       16:48.00   14:58.00                  
 15 Walchuk, Libby      09 Prairie Heights     14:34.00   14:59.44                  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 14.31  2012        Skyler Carpenter, Westview                  
                15.00  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Spade, Morgan             11 DeKalb                 17.30      17.07Q                  3 
  2 Brandt, Sarah             11 Angola                 17.63      17.58Q                  2 
  3 Yoder, Hannah             12 Eastside               16.29      17.74Q                  1 
  4 Dyer, Amanda              09 Prairie Heights        16.61      17.60Q                  2 
  5 Lorntz, Ally              09 Angola                 17.96      18.41Q                  1 
  6 Petersen, Kristina        12 West Noble             17.30      18.54Q                  3 
  7 Scigouski, Samantha       09 Lakeland               18.10      18.35q                  2 
  8 Miller, Shiloh            10 DeKalb                 18.70      18.47q                  1 
  9 Gilliland, Abi            11 Prairie Heights        18.45      19.49                   3 
 10 Gill, Carlee              10 Westview               19.72      19.80                   3 
 11 Logan, Kaylah             10 East Noble             19.50      20.60                   3 
 12 Detcher, Libbey           10 Garrett                19.08      20.94                   1 
 13 Pablo, Lizbeth            10 West Noble             19.40      20.98                   2 
 14 Stonebraker, Abby         12 Central Noble          19.00      21.08                   3 
 15 Fang, Yi                  12 Lakeland               21.58      21.60                   1 
 16 VanBuskirk, Maya          09 Garrett                20.50      21.89                   2 
 17 Oesch, Bradi              10 Westview               21.00      22.51                   1 
 -- Felix, Autumn             12 Central Noble          18.70         NT                   2 
 -- Myers, Savannah           11 East Noble             20.08         NT                   2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 14.31  2012        Skyler Carpenter, Westview                  
                15.00  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Spade, Morgan       11 DeKalb                 17.07      16.62                   10   
  2 Yoder, Hannah       12 Eastside               17.74      16.67                    8   
  3 Brandt, Sarah       11 Angola                 17.58      17.25                    6   
  4 Dyer, Amanda        09 Prairie Heights        17.60      17.69                    5   
  5 Lorntz, Ally        09 Angola                 18.41      18.03                    4   
  6 Petersen, Kristina  12 West Noble             18.54      18.21                    3   
  7 Scigouski, Samanth  09 Lakeland               18.35      18.46                    2   
  8 Miller, Shiloh      10 DeKalb                 18.47      18.56                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Gilliland, Abi      11 Prairie Heights        19.49                             
 10 Gill, Carlee        10 Westview               19.80                             
 11 Logan, Kaylah       10 East Noble             20.60                             



 12 Detcher, Libbey     10 Garrett                20.94                             
 13 Pablo, Lizbeth      10 West Noble             20.98                             
 14 Stonebraker, Abby   12 Central Noble          21.08                             
 15 Fang, Yi            12 Lakeland               21.60                             
 16 VanBuskirk, Maya    09 Garrett                21.89                             
 17 Oesch, Bradi        10 Westview               22.51                             
 -- Felix, Autumn       12 Central Noble            NT                              
 -- Myers, Savannah     11 East Noble               NT                              
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 43.57  2010        Skyler Carpenter, Westview                  
                45.36  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Yoder, Hannah       12 Eastside               48.00      48.61                   3  10   
  2 Henning, Hannah     10 East Noble             49.94      48.98                   3   8   
  3 Cranston, Ali       11 Angola                 49.12      49.01                   3   6   
  4 Rodriguez Lugo, La  10 Angola                 52.58      51.55                   3   5   
  5 Scigouski, Samanth  09 Lakeland               54.18      53.16                   3   4   
  6 Spade, Morgan       11 DeKalb                 52.39      53.63                   3   3   
  7 Gilliland, Abi      11 Prairie Heights        55.60      54.02                   2   2   
  8 Gill, Carlee        10 Westview               52.08      54.61                   3   1   
  9 Stonebraker, Abby   12 Central Noble          57.00      55.19                   2 
 10 Petersen, Kristina  12 West Noble             54.30      55.39                   2 
 11 Detcher, Libbey     10 Garrett                54.89      55.88                   2 
 12 Logan, Kaylah       10 East Noble             56.71      55.89                   2 
 13 Dyer, Amanda        09 Prairie Heights        52.23      56.10                   3 
 14 Baumgartner, Sarah  09 DeKalb                 57.99      57.41                   2 
 15 Oesch, Bradi        10 Westview             1:00.00    1:00.02                   1 
 16 VanBuskirk, Maya    09 Garrett              1:05.05    1:04.64                   1 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 50.58  2012        DeKalb, DeKalb                              
                       H. Gibson, G. Burris, B. Beerman, K. Kelley       
                48.41  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Eastside                                      51.73      51.34                   2  10   
     1) Brock, Erika 09                 2) Kreidt, Abbigale 10            
     3) Moughler, Emma 12               4) Yoder, Hannah 12               
  2 Angola                                        51.69      51.99                   2   8   
     1) Brandt, Sarah 11                2) Fenstermaker, Kayla 09         
     3) Sawyer-Ewing, Anna-Bella 10     4) Michael, Belle 09              
     5) Rodriguez Lugo, Laura 10        6) Maysonett-torres, Valerie 10   
  3 West Noble                                    52.30      52.76                   2   6   
     1) Burns, Lauren 10                2) Petersen, Kristina 12          
     3) Schermerhorn, Madison 10        4) Mawhorter, Erin 12             
     5) Cervantes, Yvette 12            6) Plank, Madeline                
     7) Durbin, Taylor 12               8) Villalobos, Nallely            
  4 Prairie Heights                               54.81      54.59                   2   5   
     1) Dyer, Amanda 09                 2) Rathburn, Sydney 11            
     3) Hall, Kyler 09                  4) Teller, Brittney 09            
     5) Gilliland, Abi 11               6) Papai, Katie 09                
  5 Garrett                                       52.00      54.60                   2   4   
     1) Beckner, Ravyn 11               2) Cooper, Grace 12               
     3) Kirkpatrick, Camryn 11          4) Moore, Jada 09                 
     5) Schott, Alissa 10               6) Wiliams, Natalie 11            
  6 East Noble                                    54.75      54.73                   2   3   
     1) Coburn, Nichole 12              2) Henning, Hannah 10             
     3) Ortiz, Lexie 09                 4) Rhoades, Lexy 10               
     5) Montoya, Autumn 10              6) Jordan, Kaylee 12              
     7) Mason, Hannah 10                8) Warfield, Ashley 12            



  7 Westview                                      55.00      55.24                   1   2   
     1) Konkle, Summer 11               2) Lory, Stephanie 10             
     3) McCoy, Maggie 11                4) Miller, Jordan 10              
     5) Miller, LeAnna 10               6)                                
  8 Lakeland                                      55.47      55.59                   1   1   
     1) Forbes, Jazmyn 09               2) Pohlman, Addison 09            
     3) Scigouski, Samantha 09          4) Malaivanh, Kailia 09           
     5) Hill, Shaylina 12               6) Johnson, Katelynn 12           
     7) Trittipo, Taylor 12             8)                                
  9 Central Noble                                 54.90      55.65                   2 
     1) Andrews, Delaney 11             2) Freeman, Courtney 12           
     3) Keirn, Montanna 11              4) Skinner, Paige 11              
 10 DeKalb                                        55.32      55.74                   1 
     1) Blaha, Ashton 11                2) Helmer, Bailee 09              
     3) Miller, Shiloh 10               4) Spade, Morgan 11               
     5) Lerma, Melodie 10               6) Lewis, Faith 11                
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:07.62  2009        Westview, Westview                        
                         S. Carpenter, N. Jansing, A. Miller, L. Stutzman  
                3:58.93  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 DeKalb                                      4:13.84    4:10.69                   2  10   
     1) Smith, Maya 09                  2) Kelley, Bethany 10             
     3) Smith, Aiden 12                 4) Snyder, Mady 11                
     5) Beckmann, Lauren 11             6) Quick, Isabelle 09             
     7) Schwartz, Tyler 11              8)                                
  2 Angola                                      4:13.95    4:11.25                   2   8   
     1) Cranston, Ali 11                2) Duvendack, Sarah 10            
     3) Korte, Josey 12                 4) McHugh, Gabriella 10           
     5) Land, Emily 09                  6) Mendez, Madalynn 10            
  3 East Noble                                  4:16.11    4:12.54                   2   6   
     1) Rummel, Olivia 09               2) Henning, Hannah 10             
     3) Kline, Kara 11                  4) Smolinske, Olivia 11           
     5) Ortiz, Lexie 09                 6) Dashiell, Emily 11             
     7) Mason, Hannah 10                8)                                
  4 Garrett                                     4:19.01    4:15.74                   2   5   
     1) Weaver, Sydney 10               2) Baver, Tori 12                 
     3) Bodey, Drue 12                  4) Cooper, Grace 12               
     5) Baver, Lexi 10                  6)                                
  5 West Noble                                  4:23.90    4:19.60                   2   4   
     1) Burns, Lauren 10                2) Haro, Stephanie 10             
     3) Mawhorter, Erin 12              4) Schermerhorn, Madison 10       
     5) Durbin, Taylor 12               6) Foreman, Gabby                 
     7) Haro, Yesenia                   8) Wallen, Casey 11               
  6 Westview                                    4:25.00    4:20.92                   2   3   
     1) Ernsberger, Aleka 09            2) Konkle, Summer 11              
     3) McCoy, Maggie 11                4) Mullett, Ashley 09             
     5) Miller, Julianna 09             6) Reynolds, Jensen 10            
  7 Eastside                                    4:30.30    4:22.28                   2   2   
     1) Brock, Erika 09                 2) Yoder, Hannah 12               
     3) Moughler, Emma 12               4) Renfrow, Krystal 09            
     5) Ebers, Sydney 09                6)                                
  8 Central Noble                               4:33.00    4:42.62                   1   1   
     1) Andrews, Delaney 11             2) Behm, Brooke 10                
     3) Jordan, Anna 10                 4) Skinner, Paige 11              
     5) Stonebraker, Abby 12            6)                                
  9 Prairie Heights                             4:54.00    4:44.44                   1 
     1) Papai, Katie 09                 2) Cooper, Katie 12               
     3) Rathburn, Sydney 11             4) Napier, Dezirae 10             
     5) Bachelor, Morgan 09             6) Dyer, Amanda 09                
     7) Swartz, Brooke 09               8)                                
 10 Fremont                                     4:29.01    4:56.25                   2 



     1) Schmucker, Grace 09             2) Welch, Riley 12                
     3) Kuhn, Samantha 09               4) Pentecost, Cailyn 09           
     5) Del Vecchio, Miah 10            6) Kokinis, Sydney 09             
 11 Lakeland                                    4:55.90    5:11.11                   1 
     1) Chrisman, April 10              2) Trittipo, Taylor 12            
     3) Lewis, Hannah 09                4) Wright, Alyson 10              
     5) Myers, Emily 11                 6) Scigouski, Samantha 09         
     7) Barker, Kaeden 09               8) Johnson, Katelynn 12           
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 9:48.69  2010        West Noble, West Noble                    
                         A. Mussleman, R. Peterson, A. Peterson, C. Mast   
                9:27.44  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 DeKalb                                      9:40.00    9:54.87                   10   
     1) Beckmann, Lauren 11             2) Schwartz, Tyler 11             
     3) Smith, Aiden 12                 4) Snyder, Mady 11                
     5) Smith, Maya 09                  6) Quick, Isabelle 09             
     7) Carey, Aby 10                   8) Walther, Annika 11             
  2 East Noble                                  9:59.68   10:16.25                    8   
     1) Boese, Krista 11                2) Kline, Kara 11                 
     3) McCulloch, Kayla 10             4) Smolinske, Olivia 11           
     5) Rummel, Olivia 09               6) Dashiell, Emily 11             
     7) Tjon, Abby 09                   8)                                
  3 Angola                                     10:21.05   10:44.46                    6   
     1) Biernat, Samantha 09            2) Clemens, Taylor 09             
     3) Land, Emily 09                  4) Mendez, Madalynn 10            
     5) Korte, Josey 12                 6) Fee, Janna 09                  
     7) Mendez, Antonia 10              8) Hamm, Jennifer 10              
  4 West Noble                                 10:32.00   10:58.92                    5   
     1) Haro, Yesenia                   2) Murillo, Yarency               
     3) Plank, Morgan 10                4) Wallen, Casey 11               
     5) Foreman, Gabby                  6) Flores, Araceli 12             
     7) Haro, Stephanie 10              8)                                
  5 Garrett                                    10:47.01   11:11.30                    4   
     1) Bodey, Drue 12                  2) Carroll, Sally 12              
     3) Cooper, Grace 12                4) Weaver, Sydney 10              
     5) Malcolm, Maranda 12             6) DeWitt, Samantha 09            
  6 Central Noble                              12:01.00   11:43.15                    3   
     1) Andrews, Delaney 11             2) Jordan, Anna 10                
     3) Jordan, Abby 10                 4) Skinner, Paige 11              
     5) Broom, Tonya 09                 6)                                
  7 Lakeland                                   12:01.00   13:38.98                    2   
     1) Lewis, Hannah 09                2) Lopez, Alexia 09               
     3) Nieves, Vanessa 09              4) Wright, Alyson 10              
     5) Burchett, Michaella 12          6) Chrisman, April 10             
     7) Barker, Kaeden 09               8)                                
 
Girls High Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 5-07.25  2008        Tiffany Fischer, Westview                 
                5-04.25  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Pentecost, Cailyn   09 Fremont              5-03.00    5-04.00                   10   
  2 Brown, Katlyn       11 Angola               5-03.00    5-03.00                    8   
  3 Leatherman, Meleah  10 Central Noble        5-02.00    5-02.00                    6   
  4 Moughler, Emma      12 Eastside             5-02.00   J5-02.00                    5   
  5 Baver, Tori         12 Garrett              5-04.00    5-00.00                    4   
  6 Napier, Dezirae     10 Prairie Heights      4-10.00    4-10.00                    3   
  7 Duff, Jenna         11 Westview             5-00.00   J4-10.00                    2   
  8 Warfield, Ashley    12 East Noble           4-08.00    4-08.00                    1   
  9 Behm, Brooke        10 Central Noble        4-10.00   J4-08.00                  



 10 Pohlman, Addison    09 Lakeland             4-06.00    4-06.00                  
 10 Haro, Yesenia          West Noble           4-06.00    4-06.00                  
 10 McHugh, Gabriella   10 Angola               4-08.00    4-06.00                  
 10 Forbes, Jazmyn      09 Lakeland             4-06.00    4-06.00                  
 14 Miller, Tori        10 West Noble           4-06.00    4-04.00                  
 14 Kline, Kara         11 East Noble           4-08.00    4-04.00                  
 -- Cook, Kelsi         11 Prairie Heights                      NH                  
 -- Baver, Lexi         10 Garrett              4-08.00         NH                  
 -- Draves, Carmen      11 Westview             4-04.00         NH                  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 12-01  2014        Kennedy Trine, Angola                       
             11-04.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Cranston, Ali       11 Angola              10-03.00   10-00.00                   10   
  2 Baver, Tori         12 Garrett              9-00.00    9-00.00                    8   
  3 Rathburn, Sydney    11 Prairie Heights      9-02.00    8-06.00                    6   
  4 Norman, Delaney     09 East Noble           7-06.00    8-00.00                    5   
  5 Heffley, Maddisyn   11 Eastside             8-00.00    7-06.00                    4   
  6 Kokinis, Sydney     09 Fremont              8-00.00   J7-06.00                    3   
  7 Bireley, Karaghan   11 Hamilton             7-06.00   J7-06.00                    2   
  8 Cook, Kelsi         11 Prairie Heights      7-06.00   J7-06.00                    1   
  9 Jordan, Anna        10 Central Noble        7-06.00   J7-06.00                  
 10 Hill, Shaylina      12 Lakeland             8-00.00    7-00.00                  
 10 Richards, Samantha  09 East Noble           8-00.00    7-00.00                  
 10 Keirn, Montanna     11 Central Noble        7-06.00    7-00.00                  
 -- Temple, Bailey      10 Angola               7-00.00         NH                  
 -- Miller, Jordan      10 Westview             6-06.00         NH                  
 -- Morren, Emily       12 West Noble           6-06.00         NH                  
 -- Baver, Lexi         10 Garrett              7-00.00         NH                  
 -- Baumgartner, Sarah  09 DeKalb               8-06.00         NH                  
 -- Malaivanh, Kailia   09 Lakeland             6-06.00         NH                  
 -- Daniels, Kayla      12 DeKalb               6-00.00         NH                  
 
Girls Long Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 18-04.50  2012        Skyler Carpenter, Westview               
                17-10.75  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Moriarity, Lexie    11 East Noble          17-03.00   17-07.00                   10   
  2 Kunkel, Kayla       11 Central Noble       16-02.00   16-01.25                    8   
  3 McHugh, Gabriella   10 Angola              15-02.25   16-01.00                    6   
  4 Schermerhorn, Madi  10 West Noble          16-00.50  J16-01.00                    5   
  5 Moughler, Emma      12 Eastside            15-06.25   15-10.00                    4   
  6 Bodey, Drue         12 Garrett             15-05.00   15-08.25                    3   
  7 Mawhorter, Erin     12 West Noble          15-03.50   15-06.75                    2   
  8 Brown, Katlyn       11 Angola              16-00.25   15-05.00                    1   
  9 Comment, Kirstin    12 Hamilton            15-01.50   15-04.00                  
 10 McCoy, Maggie       11 Westview            14-06.00   14-11.00                  
 11 Kelley, Bethany     10 DeKalb              15-02.00   14-08.50                  
 12 Napier, Dezirae     10 Prairie Heights     13-05.00   14-08.00                  
 13 Jordan, Kaylee      12 East Noble          14-09.00   14-03.75                  
 14 Hall, Kyler         09 Prairie Heights     14-11.00   14-02.50                  
 15 Freeman, Courtney   12 Central Noble       14-09.00   14-01.00                  
 16 Moore, Jada         09 Garrett             13-06.00   12-10.00                  
 17 Hill, Shaylina      12 Lakeland            12-07.00   12-03.50                  
 18 Behrman, Emily      09 Fremont             14-03.00   11-11.00                  
 19 Oesch, Bradi        10 Westview            13-04.00   11-10.50                  
 20 Stoy, Kaitlyn       10 Hamilton            12-00.00   10-11.00                  
 
Girls Shot Put
================================================================================================



   Sectional: * 43-07.25  2011        Rachel Dincoff, DeKalb                   
                39-11.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Fitch, Kloee        12 Lakeland            38-09.00   40-09.00 STAN              10   
  2 Allen, Lanie        12 East Noble          37-07.00   40-00.00 STAN               8   
  3 Kline, Pahge        11 East Noble          37-08.50   36-03.50                    6   
  4 Ayres, Katelyn      09 Central Noble       37-04.00   33-09.00                    5   
  5 Bates, Alayna       10 Westview            31-07.00  J33-09.00                    4   
  6 Miller, LeAnna      10 Westview            31-00.00   33-03.50                    3   
  7 Peters, Leeah       12 DeKalb              31-02.00   33-00.00                    2   
  8 Yoder, Olivia       11 Eastside            33-04.50   32-06.00                    1   
  9 Davis, Jessica      09 Angola              30-02.00   30-10.00                  
 10 Whitman, Chloe      10 Eastside            31-11.50   30-08.00                  
 11 Durham, Emily       12 West Noble          31-03.00   29-07.00                  
 12 Shipe, Cassandra    11 DeKalb              25-05.00   29-06.50                  
 12 Behm, Chloe         11 Central Noble       32-09.00   29-06.50                  
 14 Shultz, Rachel      11 Garrett             30-08.00   29-05.00                  
 15 Stoy, Abby          10 Angola              29-09.00   29-02.50                  
 16 Ingledue, Maggie    11 Hamilton            29-01.00   29-01.00                  
 17 Porter, Erika       11 Lakeland            29-04.00   28-08.00                  
 18 Teller, Brittney    09 Prairie Heights     26-06.25   28-03.00                  
 19 Creager, Tori       10 Hamilton            28-04.50   27-09.50                  
 20 Kline, Paige        11 Fremont             32-01.00   26-03.00                  
 21 Morren, Emily       12 West Noble          25-10.00   25-06.00                  
 22 Behrman, Emily      09 Fremont             26-04.00   25-05.00                  
 23 Steele, Sam         10 Prairie Heights     23-05.00   23-06.50                  
 24 King, Hanna         12 Garrett             27-03.00    6-05.00                  
 
Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 141-09  2012        Rachel Dincoff, DeKalb                     
                127-03  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Fitch, Kloee        12 Lakeland              134-00  125-03.00                   10   
  2 Ayres, Katelyn      09 Central Noble         127-07  115-09.00                    8   
  3 Behm, Chloe         11 Central Noble         106-02  107-11.00                    6   
  4 Durham, Emily       12 West Noble            113-03  101-11.00                    5   
  5 Yoder, Olivia       11 Eastside              103-04  101-09.00                    4   
  6 Kline, Paige        11 Fremont                97-03   94-07.00                    3   
  7 Kline, Pahge        11 East Noble            103-08   91-07.00                    2   
  8 Porter, Erika       11 Lakeland               96-00   89-11.00                    1   
  9 Presley, Autumn     11 Angola                 95-07   87-10.00                  
 10 Winebrenner, Devon  10 DeKalb                 85-07   87-03.00                  
 11 Delagrange, Audria  12 Eastside            00-01.50   86-02.00                  
 12 Rhoades, Lexy       10 East Noble             99-04   84-05.00                  
 13 Shultz, Rachel      11 Garrett                97-05   83-11.00                  
 14 Bates, Alayna       10 Westview               85-00   83-04.00                  
 15 Shipe, Cassandra    11 DeKalb                 78-09   81-11.00                  
 16 Creager, Tori       10 Hamilton               93-09   81-00.00                  
 17 Behrman, Emily      09 Fremont                84-07   80-07.00                  
 18 Teller, Brittney    09 Prairie Heights     82-04.25   79-07.00                  
 19 Gonzalez, Gabby     10 Westview               80-00   73-10.00                  
 20 Ingledue, Maggie    11 Hamilton               80-03   66-09.00                  
 21 Wallen, Lauren         West Noble             61-00   65-08.00                  
 22 Steele, Sam         10 Prairie Heights     81-06.75   65-00.00                  
 23 Sobieski, Hannah    11 Garrett                87-06   63-06.00                  
 -- Brown, Katlyn       11 Angola                102-03         ND                  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Angola                     110        2) East Noble                102   
    3) DeKalb                      67        4) Central Noble              64   
    5) Eastside                    56        6) West Noble                 48   



    7) Fremont                     42        8) Garrett                    37   
    9) Westview                    35       10) Lakeland                   34   
   11) Prairie Heights             22       12) Hamilton                    6   


